SaleDate

12/04/2020
12/07/2020
12/07/2020
12/09/2020
12/09/2020
12/10/2020
12/11/2020
12/11/2020
12/14/2020
12/11/2020
12/08/2020
12/10/2020
12/19/2020
12/16/2020
12/18/2020
12/17/2020
12/18/2020
12/18/2020
12/21/2020
12/21/2020
12/22/2020
12/21/2020
12/23/2020
12/23/2020
12/23/2020
12/23/2020
12/23/2020
12/24/2020
12/24/2020
12/24/2020
12/28/2020
12/24/2020
12/28/2020
12/30/2020
12/30/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/23/2020

4473 20-1026A
4435 419-0441
4478 4190437A
4477 20-1172
4486 20-1156
4498 P-0089
4500 20-1027
4510 19-0209A
4513 20-1044A
452120-1148
4488 20-1042
4490 20-1183
4529 XQ1769
4530 420-1123
4306 20-1143A
4531 4190432A
4538 XQ1753
4545 19-0243A
4503 20-1167
4567 XQ1766
4549 19-0199A
4574 20-1134A
4548 20-1189
4581XQ1740
4572XQ1773
4553 20-1190
4579 XQ1768
4590 20-1180
4595 20-1048
4596 419-0438
4588 20-1067A
4534 XQ1757
4600 P-008%9A
4604 419-0444
4608 419-0458
4614 20-1192
4615XQ1776
4627 XQ1765
4623 19-0199B
4630 20-1100B
4476 20-1191

Used
New
Asls
New
New
Used
New
Used
Used
New
New
New
Used
New
Used
Used
Used
Asls
New
Used
Used
Used
New
Used
Used
New
Used
New
New
New
Used
Used
Asls
New
New
New
Used
Used
Used
Used
New

DealNumber StockNumber DealType VIN

SJKCH5CR8HA033182
5N1DLOMMB8KC517257
5TDZK3DC8BS028541
JN1EV7ARXLM257213
5N1DLOMM7LC533306
JN1BJORRXGM269099
3PCAJ5M3XLF105489
JN1BJORR8HMA412505
4T1BK1EB9FU147286
3PCAJ5M30LF105324
3PCAJ5M39LF102051
JNBAZ2NE4L9252199
5N1DLOMMB8IC524322
3PCAJ5M36LF105683
5FRYD4H82HB506708
5N1DLOMMBS8KC511376
KMB8J3CA44HU541471
WVGBV9AX8AWS506079
5N1DLOMMB8LC533606
JN1EV7AROHM836315
5N1AZ2MHO0JN156870
KMHDH4AH5GU639768
3PCAJ5M33LF104622
JN1BJORR9HMA409256
JN1EV7AR6IM611953
5N1DLOMMB8LC534254
5N1DLOMMB8HC526520
JNBAZ2NEOL9256041
3PCAJ5M39LF101711
5N1DLOMM7KC512812
5TDJK3DCODS066913
JN1FV7EL8HM700461
5N1AT2MV2EC841316
5N1DLOMM9KC555404
5N1DLOMMA4KC564530
3PCAJ5CB1MF103298
JN1FV7ELXHM701661
5N1DLOMM6HC557278
2HKRW2H56JH119774
SJKCH5CR1HA023237
JN1EV7ARXLM254862

Year Make

2017 Infiniti
2019 Infiniti
2011 Toyota
2020 Infiniti
2020 Infiniti
2016 Infiniti
2020 Infiniti
2017 Infiniti
2015 Toyota
2020 Infiniti
2020 Infiniti
2020 Infiniti
2018 Infiniti
2020 Infiniti
2017 Acura
2019 Infiniti
2017 Hyundai
2010 Volkswagen
2020 Infiniti
2017 Infiniti
2018 Nissan
2016 Hyundai
2020 Infiniti
2017 Infiniti
2018 Infiniti
2020 Infiniti
2017 Infiniti
2020 Infiniti
2020 Infiniti
2019 Infiniti
2013 Toyota
2017 Infiniti
2014 NISSAN
2019 Infiniti
2019 Infiniti
2021 Infiniti
2017 Infiniti
2017 Infiniti
2018 Honda
2017 Infiniti
2020 INFINITI



Model

QX30 BASE
QX60 4WD
SIENNA 2WD
Q50 PURE
QX60 LUXE
QX50

QX50 PURE
QX50
AVALON XLE
QX50 AWD
QX50 AWD
QX80 AWD
QX60

QX50 PURE
MDX ADVANCE
QX60 LUXE
TUCSON LIMITED
TIGUAN SE
QX60 LUXE
Q50 PREMIUM
MURANO S
ELANTRA SE
QX50 PURE
QX50

Q50 LUXE
QX60 LUXE
QX60

QX80 LUXE
QX50 PURE
QX60 LUXE
SIENNA LE

Q60 RED SPORT 400

ROGUE S

QX60 LUXE
QX60 LUXE
QX50 ESSENTIAL

Q60 RED SPORT 400

QX60

CR-V EX
QX30 BASE
Q50 PURE

CustomerName

AMANI ABU HASHEM
SOPHIA TROTTIER
THIVAKARAN PATHMANABAN
MARIO REGIMBALD
ROGER MAILLOUX
TAMARA O'LEARY
JANCESS PINNOCK

LINDA LANGDON
RICHARD HORSCROFT
JOHN CAVANAGH
CATHLEEN PERKINS
ALEXANDER JEGLIC

TIAGO WISNEVSKI
FERNAND PAYER

SANDY BOYD-FOUBERT
LISA MURPHY

AZITA ESMAEILI-KHOMAMI
DANIEL TURNER
SEBASTIEN GLADU

DAVID OWEIS

NESTOR MIRANDA
GABOR RAJHATHY
STERLING FORD SALES 2020 INC
ZHONGHUI ZHAO

JOSEPH WAKIM

SAWSAN AL GHAZAWI

RUI LOUREIRO BADARACO
STEPHANE LAROCQUE
BRIGITTE LEMYRE
MARILYN WATSON
KAITLYN GROULX
JONATHAN BENEDECZKY
CYBERCRAFT CONSULTING
TARA MCGAHEY

MICHAEL TAITS

LINE PLANTE

ROBERT ALLIMAN
MOHAMMED ABDELLA
ALLYSON TATTERS
SANDRA NELSKI

1332601 ONTARIO INC

FinanceMgr
MIKE KRYSKO

SalesManager
BILLY ABBOUD

MERCEDES MAHONLUCAS

NABIL ABBOUD
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
NABIL ABBOUD
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO

LUCAS

SPENCER MULLIGAN
SPENCER MULLIGAN
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
SPENCER MULLIGAN
LUCAS ANDRESS

MERCEDES MAHONLUCAS
MERCEDES MAHONLUCAS
MERCEDES MAHONBILLY

MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
NABIL ABBOUD
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
NABIL ABBOUD
MIKE KRYSKO
NABIL ABBOUD
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
NABIL ABBOUD
MIKE KRYSKO
NABIL ABBOUD
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO
NABIL ABBOUD
MIKE KRYSKO
MIKE KRYSKO

BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
LUCAS ANDRESS
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
LUCAS ANDRESS
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
LUCAS ANDRESS
BILLY ABBOUD
BILLY ABBOUD
LUCAS ANDRESS
SPENCER MULLIGAN



SalesPerson1
SPENCER MULLIGAN
COREY

SANA

SPENCER MULLIGAN
SPENCER MULLIGAN
AMIN AMADEH
SANA MOUSTAFA
SPENCER MULLIGAN
COREY HATCHER
Amin Amadeh

Amin Amadeh
SPENCER

AMIN AMADEH
SPENCER MULLIGAN
SPENCER MULLIGAN
SANA MOUSTAFA
AMIN AMADEH
SANA MOUSTAFA
SPENCER MULLIGAN
AMIN AMADEH
SANA MOUSTAFA
AMIN AMADEH
LUCAS ANDRESS
AMIN AMADEH
BILLY ABBOUD
AMIN AMADEH
SANA MOUSTAFA
LEO YANG

LEO YANG

SANA MOUSTAFA
LEO YANG

AMIN AMADEH
SANA MOUSTAFA
SPENCER MULLIGAN
SPENCER MULLIGAN
SANA MOUSTAFA
COREY HATCHER
COREY HATCHER
BILLY ABBOUD

LEO YANG

SPENCER MULLIGAN

SalesPerson2

Lender
TD Auto Finance

CPO/OEM program
CPO/OEM program

CPO/OEM program

Other Lender
Other Lender
Other Lender
Scotia/SDA
CPO/OEM program

CIBC
Scotia/SDA

CPO/OEM program
Scotia/SDA
Scotia/SDA

Other Lender

CPO/OEM program

CPO/OEM program
CPO/OEM program
Scotia/SDA

TLFC - Tricor Lease & Finance Corp.

Other Lender
TD Auto Finance

CIBC

RBC
CPO/OEM program

Turnover
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



FinanceType
Non-Prime Loan

Cash

Cash

OEM Lease
Prime Loan
Cash

Prime Loan
Cash

Cash

Lease
Lease
Lease
Prime Loan
OEM Lease
Cash

Prime Loan
Prime Loan
Cash

OEM Lease
Prime Loan
Prime Loan
Prime Loan
Cash

Cash

Cash

Prime Loan
Cash

Prime Loan
OEM Lease
Prime Loan
Cash
Prime Loan
Cash

Prime Loan
Prime Loan
Cash

Prime Loan
Cash

Cash

Prime Loan
OEM Lease

9.49
0.99
5.89
0.99
1.49
2.49
5.89
5.99
1.49

3.99
5.89

5.89
5.69

2.99

6.99

6.99
5.99

6.97

5.97
5.89

36002

57674
48794

60492

53293
52843
83138
50968.22
54212.73

45184
20604

25489.86
30572

10687
10957

71992
55586
44751
55283
33631.3

35319
37302

43336

33132
45109.91

72

51
48

72

48
60
51
84
51

72
84

27
72

12
12

72
84
27
12
84

84
84

84

84
27

APR FinanceAmount FinanceTerm FinanceReserve CreatedOn

600 12/2/2020 3:33:12 PM
12/7/2020 9:20:59 AM
12/7/2020 9:28:07 AM

012/7/2020 4:16:37 PM
012/8/2020 12:08:10 PM
12/8/2020 1:15:09 PM
012/8/2020 3:27:58 PM
12/9/2020 6:02:11 PM
12/10/2020 1:32:34 PM
012/11/2020 2:27:14 PM
012/11/2020 2:27:14 PM
012/11/2020 2:27:14 PM
2621.41 12/14/2020 10:43:32 AM
012/14/2020 1:50:35 PM
12/15/2020 12:23:45 PM
1000 12/15/2020 12:51:22 PM
626.18 12/16/2020 12:38:02 PM
12/16/2020 2:00:58 PM
012/18/2020 9:37:52 AM
1423.92 12/19/2020 10:09:52 AM
341.52 12/19/2020 10:40:44 AM
-81.9 12/19/2020 2:28:31 PM
12/22/2020 12:13:42 PM
12/22/2020 12:41:26 PM
12/22/2020 3:44:30 PM
012/22/2020 5:03:57 PM
12/22/2020 5:57:27 PM
012/22/2020 6:21:06 PM
012/23/2020 11:39:51 AM
944.14 12/23/2020 12:13:56 PM
12/23/2020 4:45:38 PM
2500 12/24/2020 12:59:59 PM
12/24/2020 2:23:18 PM
3000 12/28/2020 3:40:28 PM
2650 12/29/2020 4:03:15 PM
12/29/2020 6:05:19 PM
3200 12/29/2020 6:42:45 PM
12/31/2020 3:19:01 PM
12/31/2020 3:47:51 PM
2051.87 1/5/2021 12:06:06 PM
01/6/2021 12:34:32 PM



DNumber

D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945
D000026945

DealerName

Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti
Myers Infiniti Inc OS Myers Hunt Club Infiniti

VSC VSCVendor Life Insurance
1850 OEM

543.39

1602 OEM

979 OEM

1155 OEM

790 Tricor



Life Insurance Vendor Disability Insurance Disability Insurance Vendor

Tricor



Critical llness Critical lllness Vendor LOE LOE Vendor VLP: Theft

456 Other



VLP: Theft Vendor VLP: Total Loss VLP: Total Loss Vendor VLP: Diminished Value



VLP: Diminished Value Vendor Chemical Exterior Chemical Exterior Vendor

1 Tricor
1 Tricor

448.56 Tricor

1 Tricor



Chemical Interior Chemical Interior Vendor Anti-Corrosion Module

1703.56
1178.58

699.3



Anti-Corrosion Module Vendor Tire & Rim  Tire & Rim Vendor

Tricor
Tricor

Tricor



Appearance (Key/Dent/Windshield++) Appearance (Key/Dent/Windshield++) Vendor Etch
205
604
205
604
604
205
604
205
205
604
604
604
205
604
205
205
205
205
604
205
205
205
604
205
205
604
205
604
604
604
205
205

604
604
604
205
205
205
205
604



Etch Vendor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor

Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor
Tricor

GAP GAP Vendor Tint Tint Vendor

1642 OEM

2330 WalkAway

1642 OEM

961.95 WalkAway

Lease Wear Lease Wear Vendor

543 OEM

944 OEM

944 OEM

Other 1



Other 1 Vendor

Other 2 Other 2 Vendor

AdminDoc MaintPlan Accessories

319

319
319

BackGross
2655
604
205
1690.39
604
205
3950.56
2986.58
205
604
604
604
5157.41
1060
205
3826
1279.74
205
604
2590.87
546.52
123.1
604
205
205
1759
205
604
1548
1867.14
205
2705
0
3923
3962.06
604
4105.3
205
205
3046.87
1548

389.06



FrontGross TotalGross
2655
604
205
1690.39
604
205
3950.56
2986.58
205
604
604
604
5157.41
1060
205
3826
1279.74
205
604
2590.87
546.52
123.1
604
205
205
1759
205
604
1548
1867.14
205
2705
0
3923
3962.06
604
4105.3
205
205
3046.87
1548

eNeoNeNeoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNeoNeoNoNolNolNeoNolNeoNeoNoNoNolNoNoNeoNeolNeoNoNolNeoNoNoNolNeoNolNolNeoNoNoNolNe]
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