

SaleDate	DealNumber	StockNumber	DealType	VIN	Year	Make
12/04/2020	4473	20-1026A	Used	SJKCH5CR8HA033182	2017	Infiniti
12/07/2020	4435	419-0441	New	5N1DL0MM8KC517257	2019	Infiniti
12/07/2020	4478	4190437A	As Is	5TDZK3DC8BS028541	2011	Toyota
12/09/2020	4477	20-1172	New	JN1EV7ARXLM257213	2020	Infiniti
12/09/2020	4486	20-1156	New	5N1DL0MM7LC533306	2020	Infiniti
12/10/2020	4498	P-0089	Used	JN1BJ0RRXGM269099	2016	Infiniti
12/11/2020	4500	20-1027	New	3PCAJ5M3XLF105489	2020	Infiniti
12/11/2020	4510	19-0209A	Used	JN1BJ0RR8HM412505	2017	Infiniti
12/14/2020	4513	20-1044A	Used	4T1BK1EB9FU147286	2015	Toyota
12/11/2020	4521	20-1148	New	3PCAJ5M30LF105324	2020	Infiniti
12/08/2020	4488	20-1042	New	3PCAJ5M39LF102051	2020	Infiniti
12/10/2020	4490	20-1183	New	JN8AZ2NE4L9252199	2020	Infiniti
12/19/2020	4529	XQ1769	Used	5N1DL0MM8JC524322	2018	Infiniti
12/16/2020	4530	420-1123	New	3PCAJ5M36LF105683	2020	Infiniti
12/18/2020	4306	20-1143A	Used	5FRYD4H82HB506708	2017	Acura
12/17/2020	4531	4190432A	Used	5N1DL0MM8KC511376	2019	Infiniti
12/18/2020	4538	XQ1753	Used	KM8J3CA44HU541471	2017	Hyundai
12/18/2020	4545	19-0243A	As Is	WVGVBV9AX8AW506079	2010	Volkswagen
12/21/2020	4503	20-1167	New	5N1DL0MM8LC533606	2020	Infiniti
12/21/2020	4567	XQ1766	Used	JN1EV7AR0HM836315	2017	Infiniti
12/22/2020	4549	19-0199A	Used	5N1AZ2MH0JN156870	2018	Nissan
12/21/2020	4574	20-1134A	Used	KMHDH4AH5GU639768	2016	Hyundai
12/23/2020	4548	20-1189	New	3PCAJ5M33LF104622	2020	Infiniti
12/23/2020	4581	XQ1740	Used	JN1BJ0RR9HM409256	2017	Infiniti
12/23/2020	4572	XQ1773	Used	JN1EV7AR6JM611953	2018	Infiniti
12/23/2020	4553	20-1190	New	5N1DL0MM8LC534254	2020	Infiniti
12/23/2020	4579	XQ1768	Used	5N1DL0MM8HC526520	2017	Infiniti
12/24/2020	4590	20-1180	New	JN8AZ2NE0L9256041	2020	Infiniti
12/24/2020	4595	20-1048	New	3PCAJ5M39LF101711	2020	Infiniti
12/24/2020	4596	419-0438	New	5N1DL0MM7KC512812	2019	Infiniti
12/28/2020	4588	20-1067A	Used	5TDJK3DC0DS066913	2013	Toyota
12/24/2020	4534	XQ1757	Used	JN1FV7EL8HM700461	2017	Infiniti
12/28/2020	4600	P-0089A	As Is	5N1AT2MV2EC841316	2014	NISSAN
12/30/2020	4604	419-0444	New	5N1DL0MM9KC555404	2019	Infiniti
12/30/2020	4608	419-0458	New	5N1DL0MM4KC564530	2019	Infiniti
12/31/2020	4614	20-1192	New	3PCAJ5CB1MF103298	2021	Infiniti
12/31/2020	4615	XQ1776	Used	JN1FV7ELXHM701661	2017	Infiniti
12/31/2020	4627	XQ1765	Used	5N1DL0MM6HC557278	2017	Infiniti
12/31/2020	4623	19-0199B	Used	2HKRW2H56JH119774	2018	Honda
12/31/2020	4630	20-1100B	Used	SJKCH5CR1HA023237	2017	Infiniti
12/23/2020	4476	20-1191	New	JN1EV7ARXLM254862	2020	INFINITI

Model	CustomerName	FinanceMgr	SalesManager
QX30 BASE	AMANI ABU HASHEM	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
QX60 4WD	SOPHIA TROTTIER	MERCEDES MAHONLUCAS	
SIENNA 2WD	THIVAKARAN PATHMANABAN	NABIL ABBOUD	LUCAS
Q50 PURE	MARIO REGIMBALD	MIKE KRYSKO	SPENCER MULLIGAN
QX60 LUXE	ROGER MAILLOUX	MIKE KRYSKO	SPENCER MULLIGAN
QX50	TAMARA O'LEARY	NABIL ABBOUD	BILLY ABBOUD
QX50 PURE	JANCESS PINNOCK	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
QX50	LINDA LANGDON	MIKE KRYSKO	SPENCER MULLIGAN
AVALON XLE	RICHARD HORSBROFT	MIKE KRYSKO	LUCAS ANDRESS
QX50 AWD	JOHN CAVANAGH	MERCEDES MAHONLUCAS	
QX50 AWD	CATHLEEN PERKINS	MERCEDES MAHONLUCAS	
QX80 AWD	ALEXANDER JEGLIC	MERCEDES MAHONBILLY	
QX60	TIAGO WISNEVSKI	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
QX50 PURE	FERNAND PAYER	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
MDX ADVANCE	SANDY BOYD-FOUBERT	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
QX60 LUXE	LISA MURPHY	MIKE KRYSKO	LUCAS ANDRESS
TUCSON LIMITED	AZITA ESMAEILI-KHOMAMI	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
TIGUAN SE	DANIEL TURNER	NABIL ABBOUD	BILLY ABBOUD
QX60 LUXE	SEBASTIEN GLADU	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
Q50 PREMIUM	DAVID OWEIS	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
MURANO S	NESTOR MIRANDA	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
ELANTRA SE	GABOR RAJHATHY	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
QX50 PURE	STERLING FORD SALES 2020 INC	NABIL ABBOUD	LUCAS ANDRESS
QX50	ZHONGHUI ZHAO	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
Q50 LUXE	JOSEPH WAKIM	NABIL ABBOUD	BILLY ABBOUD
QX60 LUXE	SAWSAN AL GHAZAWI	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
QX60	RUI LOUREIRO BADARACO	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
QX80 LUXE	STEPHANE LAROCQUE	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
QX50 PURE	BRIGITTE LEMYRE	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
QX60 LUXE	MARILYN WATSON	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
SIENNA LE	KAITLYN GROULX	NABIL ABBOUD	BILLY ABBOUD
Q60 RED SPORT 400	JONATHAN BENEDECZKY	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
ROGUE S	CYBERCRAFT CONSULTING	NABIL ABBOUD	BILLY ABBOUD
QX60 LUXE	TARA MCGAHEY	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
QX60 LUXE	MICHAEL TAIT	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
QX50 ESSENTIAL	LINE PLANTE	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
Q60 RED SPORT 400	ROBERT ALLIMAN	MIKE KRYSKO	LUCAS ANDRESS
QX60	MOHAMMED ABDELLA	MIKE KRYSKO	BILLY ABBOUD
CR-V EX	ALLYSON TATTERS	NABIL ABBOUD	BILLY ABBOUD
QX30 BASE	SANDRA NELSKI	MIKE KRYSKO	LUCAS ANDRESS
Q50 PURE	1332601 ONTARIO INC	MIKE KRYSKO	SPENCER MULLIGAN

SalesPerson1	SalesPerson2	Lender	Turnover
SPENCER MULLIGAN		TD Auto Finance	Yes
COREY			Yes
SANA			Yes
SPENCER MULLIGAN		CPO/OEM program	Yes
SPENCER MULLIGAN		CPO/OEM program	Yes
AMIN AMADEH			Yes
SANA MOUSTAFA		CPO/OEM program	Yes
SPENCER MULLIGAN			Yes
COREY HATCHER			Yes
Amin Amadeh		Other Lender	Yes
Amin Amadeh		Other Lender	Yes
SPENCER		Other Lender	Yes
AMIN AMADEH		Scotia/SDA	Yes
SPENCER MULLIGAN		CPO/OEM program	Yes
SPENCER MULLIGAN			Yes
SANA MOUSTAFA		CIBC	Yes
AMIN AMADEH		Scotia/SDA	Yes
SANA MOUSTAFA			Yes
SPENCER MULLIGAN		CPO/OEM program	Yes
AMIN AMADEH		Scotia/SDA	Yes
SANA MOUSTAFA		Scotia/SDA	Yes
AMIN AMADEH		Other Lender	Yes
LUCAS ANDRESS			Yes
AMIN AMADEH			Yes
BILLY ABBOUD			Yes
AMIN AMADEH		CPO/OEM program	Yes
SANA MOUSTAFA			Yes
LEO YANG		CPO/OEM program	Yes
LEO YANG		CPO/OEM program	Yes
SANA MOUSTAFA		Scotia/SDA	Yes
LEO YANG			Yes
AMIN AMADEH		TLFC - Tricor Lease & Finance Corp.	Yes
SANA MOUSTAFA			Yes
SPENCER MULLIGAN		Other Lender	Yes
SPENCER MULLIGAN		TD Auto Finance	Yes
SANA MOUSTAFA			Yes
COREY HATCHER		CIBC	Yes
COREY HATCHER			Yes
BILLY ABBOUD			Yes
LEO YANG		RBC	Yes
SPENCER MULLIGAN		CPO/OEM program	Yes

FinanceType	APR	FinanceAmount	FinanceTerm	FinanceReserve	CreatedOn
Non-Prime Loan	9.49	36002	72	600	12/2/2020 3:33:12 PM
Cash					12/7/2020 9:20:59 AM
Cash					12/7/2020 9:28:07 AM
OEM Lease	0.99	57674	51	0	12/7/2020 4:16:37 PM
Prime Loan	5.89	48794	48	0	12/8/2020 12:08:10 PM
Cash					12/8/2020 1:15:09 PM
Prime Loan	0.99	60492	72	0	12/8/2020 3:27:58 PM
Cash					12/9/2020 6:02:11 PM
Cash					12/10/2020 1:32:34 PM
Lease	1.49	53293	48	0	12/11/2020 2:27:14 PM
Lease	2.49	52843	60	0	12/11/2020 2:27:14 PM
Lease	5.89	83138	51	0	12/11/2020 2:27:14 PM
Prime Loan	5.99	50968.22	84	2621.41	12/14/2020 10:43:32 AM
OEM Lease	1.49	54212.73	51	0	12/14/2020 1:50:35 PM
Cash					12/15/2020 12:23:45 PM
Prime Loan	3.99	45184	72	1000	12/15/2020 12:51:22 PM
Prime Loan	5.89	20604	84	626.18	12/16/2020 12:38:02 PM
Cash					12/16/2020 2:00:58 PM
OEM Lease	5.89	25489.86	27	0	12/18/2020 9:37:52 AM
Prime Loan	5.69	30572	72	1423.92	12/19/2020 10:09:52 AM
Prime Loan	0	10687	12	341.52	12/19/2020 10:40:44 AM
Prime Loan	0	10957	12	-81.9	12/19/2020 2:28:31 PM
Cash					12/22/2020 12:13:42 PM
Cash					12/22/2020 12:41:26 PM
Cash					12/22/2020 3:44:30 PM
Prime Loan	0	71992	72	0	12/22/2020 5:03:57 PM
Cash					12/22/2020 5:57:27 PM
Prime Loan	2.99	55586	84	0	12/22/2020 6:21:06 PM
OEM Lease	0	44751	27	0	12/23/2020 11:39:51 AM
Prime Loan	0	55283	12	944.14	12/23/2020 12:13:56 PM
Cash					12/23/2020 4:45:38 PM
Prime Loan	6.99	33631.3	84	2500	12/24/2020 12:59:59 PM
Cash					12/24/2020 2:23:18 PM
Prime Loan	6.99	35319	84	3000	12/28/2020 3:40:28 PM
Prime Loan	5.99	37302	84	2650	12/29/2020 4:03:15 PM
Cash					12/29/2020 6:05:19 PM
Prime Loan	6.97	43336	84	3200	12/29/2020 6:42:45 PM
Cash					12/31/2020 3:19:01 PM
Cash					12/31/2020 3:47:51 PM
Prime Loan	5.97	33132	84	2051.87	1/5/2021 12:06:06 PM
OEM Lease	5.89	45109.91	27	0	1/6/2021 12:34:32 PM

Life Insurance Vendor

Disability Insurance

Disability Insurance Vendor

Tricor

Critical Illness

Critical Illness Vendor

LOE LOE Vendor VLP: Theft

456 Other

VLP: Theft Vendor

VLP: Total Loss

VLP: Total Loss Vendor

VLP: Diminished Value

VLP: Diminished Value Vendor

Chemical Exterior

Chemical Exterior Vendor

1 Tricor
1 Tricor

448.56 Tricor

1 Tricor

Chemical Interior

Chemical Interior Vendor

Anti-Corrosion Module

1703.56
1178.58

699.3

Anti-Corrosion Module Vendor

Tire & Rim

Tire & Rim Vendor

Tricor
Tricor

Tricor

Appearance (Key/Dent/Windshield++)

Appearance (Key/Dent/Windshield++) Vendor

Etch

205
604
205
604
604
205
604
205
205
604
604
604
205
604
205
205
205
205
604
205
205
205
604
205
604
604
604
205
205
205
604
604
604
205
205
205
205
604

Other 1 Vendor	Other 2	Other 2 Vendor	AdminDoc	MaintPlan	Accessories	BackGross
						2655
						604
						205
						1690.39
						604
						205
						3950.56
						2986.58
						205
						604
						604
						604
					1	5157.41
						1060
						205
						3826
						1279.74
						205
						604
						2590.87
						546.52
						123.1
						604
						205
						205
						1759
						205
						604
						1548
					319	1867.14
						205
						2705
						0
					319	3923
					319	3962.06
					389.06	604
						4105.3
						205
						205
						3046.87
						1548

FrontGross	TotalGross
0	2655
0	604
0	205
0	1690.39
0	604
0	205
0	3950.56
0	2986.58
0	205
0	604
0	604
0	604
0	5157.41
0	1060
0	205
0	3826
0	1279.74
0	205
0	604
0	2590.87
0	546.52
0	123.1
0	604
0	205
0	205
0	1759
0	205
0	604
0	1548
0	1867.14
0	205
0	2705
0	0
0	3923
0	3962.06
0	604
0	4105.3
0	205
0	205
0	3046.87
0	1548